

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12091/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2006 in WA No. 531/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHANDRAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.G.V.Chandrashekar, Adv.

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Jadhav, Adv.

Mr.Amit Chawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In this matter it is not necessary to grant leave. The point involved is very

limited. The petitioner is an auction purchaser. Her only grievance is that certain

observations have been made by the High Court in the Writ Appeal which may come in

her way in case respondent No.7 moves the appellate authority under the Karnataka

Co-operative Societies Act, 1959.

In the present case, the Division Bench of the High Court has allowed the

affected parties to move the appellate authority under the said Act.

2

In these circumstances, we clarify that any observation made against either

parties by the High Court particularly with regard to possession will not come in their

way as and when the appeal is preferred by respondent No.7 in accordance with law.

All contentions of the parties are expressly kept open. The Special Leave Petition is

disposed of.

Respondent No.7 herein will move the appellate authority within six weeks

from today in accordance with law. Till that time, the order of stat
us quo will

continue.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master